KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION =
OiL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

g Form ACO-1
A T "™y September 1999
” FGri Must Be Typed

FE3 06 23

VLJ ‘I’\/”h[ “"F'A

Operator: License # __ 4058 API No. 15 - 033—21330—00—00 :

Name: American Wargior,,i Inc. . . e County: Comanche County, .Kansas -

Address: __P.0. Box 399 - N g’isl_g_-u_/_gleec ! Twp 33 S.-R. 1.6 I:]Eastﬁ West
City/State/Zip: - Garden City, Kansas '67846';0399 ‘ 820 - feet from SI,. @_'(ci)r/a one) Line of' Section
Purt;haser: 'A ONEK . 1390 feet from E 7@.(dm/e one) Line of Section .

Operator Contact Person:_Cecil: O Bral;e

Phone: ( 620)

2759231

Contractor: Name: -

License: 5929
Wellsite Geologist: ___Allen Downing.
Designate Type of Completic;n:
New Well Re-Entry Workover
oil SWD slow Temp. Abd.
X Gas ENHR \/ sIGw
Dry ' Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Wéll Info as follows:
Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
__ Plug Back ' Plug Back Total Depth

Commingled Docket No.

Dual Completion Docket No.

—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

09-13-02.
Date Reached TD

11-22-02
Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

09-04-02:
Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

Lease Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

(ctm/eone} NE ~8E @ sw

Brass Well #:_ 2=1 "

Field Name: _ WC

MISS

Prbducing Formation: A

Elevation: Ground:— 1732 Kelly Bushing:— 1745 =

Total Depth:_5200" _ Plug Back Total Depth: 4898

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ~ 565 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [(JYes [No
If yes, shﬁw depth set . Feet

If Alternate [l completion, cement circulated from

feet depth to w/. sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid ‘Management Plan AcT / Ww S-of

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chiloride contentgoL ppm  Fluid volume& bbls

Dewatering method used___Hauled Qff-Site

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: KBW 0il& Gas

Lease Name: Harmon SWD License No..__ 5993
Quarter NW__ sec._ 11 Twp.33s S R 20w [ East[x] West
County: Comanche Docket No.:_D=98 , 329

{

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
| Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud.date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist weli report shalf be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promul

to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and corr f
Signature;~ 4 ”/

Tile: _Production Supt, _ pate:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Attached

Subscribed and sworn to before me this :%

2= 0T Bfv

Notary Public: ¢ \

No 0 XD

If Denied, Yes Date:
_((é/\mmllne Log Received
— VY Geologlst Report Received

UIC Distribution

1 l\zY

P (4 .

Prec
‘D

Date Commission Expires: r\\
DE RA J- r'um,Ff'iJ

/ l = Notary Public -\Sta K\fa%sas

My Appt. Explres | \\\




Operator-Name:

‘American Warrlor"‘ Inc. \‘

Side Two i

- } a
Lease Name: Brass

Well #:

=1 - .

33 s R 16

Sec._1 Twp.

[ East’ §West

County:

.Comarniche County, Kansas

INSTRUCTIONS: Show |mporlant -tops-and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level,.hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole

(emperature fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with flnal chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Anach copy of all .

-Electrlc Wireline Logs surveyed. ‘Attach final geologlcal well site report

(i vented, Sumit ACO-18.)

(] other (specity)

Drill Stem Tests Taken XYes [INo - ‘KjLog . Formation (Top), Depth and Datum - [JSample
- (Attach Additional Sheets) . R - ’

R . . o Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to 'Geolqgical Survey (] Yes - @_No Heebner 3947 - 2202
Cores Taken Jves [ENo - tLansing 4114! - 2369
Electric Log Run s ¥xYes [JNo ‘DRum 4337 - 2592

{Submit Copy)” : : . Swope 4497 - 2752
. Hertha 4533 - 2798
_List All E. Logs Rly / J y BKC 4580 - 2835
- _ . 4690 ' - 2945
Dual IND, CDNL/GR Micro, Sonic FT. Scott 4690
! / oot Cherokee - 4704 - 2959
MISS 4725 - 2980
Viola 5100 - 3355
CASINGRECORD [ ] New []Used
Raport all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
P ; Size Hole Size Césing Wefght - Setting . Type of # Sacjs " Type and Percent
urpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used Additives
o " " , | AIW 200 [3%cc ifflosea
Surface - 12-1/4 8-5/8 234 565" |class A | 100 |3Zcc 2%gel
| Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# 4920" | sMDC 150 |2Zcc ififlose
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Tvi , iti
. ype of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—_ Pedorate Top Bottom : :
— Protect Casing
—_ Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plﬁgs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Reco'rd
Specify Footage of Each Interval Penoraled_ (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth

4-5 4735'-4740" 1000 gals 20% FE Acid &

: : ‘ : same

' 10,000#s 20/40 Sand in same
Cross-linker Gel.
TUBING RECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 4700 4703 " Cves  beho
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
' @ Flowing D Pumping D Gas Lift D Other (Explain)

Estimated Production :Qil Bbls.” " Gas . Mt Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio “Gravity

Per 24 Hours : . :

. s1 s1 s1 '
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF CQMPLETION L Production Interval
([ vented Sold [ JUsedon Lease [JOpenHole . LJPerd. ] Dually Comp. (] commingled

e



State of Kansas

Kansas Corporation Commission
130 S. Market - Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Corporation Commission,

American Warrior, nc. request that you please hold the enclosed information
confidential for as long as the law allows.

- Thank you.
Sincerely,

-—KWV(‘__/’_

Kevin Wiles, Sr
Production Manager

KWk Py e
enclosure Nt *.;....h :}

FEB g 6 SJ%
KCC WICHITA

‘American Warrior, Inc.




CRARGETO: TICKET
AMIRTAND LIneRae TC. .
ADDRESS F N. 47 93
PRI Y
e . CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OO IO PAGE OF
. &U &2 1
Services, Inc. |2
SERVICE LOCATIONS WELLPROJECT NO. (EASE COUNTY/PARIGH STATE _JCITY DATE OWNER
St Gx
e oy ¥ 2-\ o, CoMANCKE K, 3-1702 SOME
2 TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED [DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
Ej EE&VQCE Bods braade M4 Wex CLOUNTTOA
LA AR ANy
2 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 (AN D 1od Myt S LodLLT e Y, comwaTp - Wl Tgee Q¢
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS :
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ . ACCOUNTING N
REFERENCE PART NUMBER Loc| acct | orF DESCRIPTION arv. Jum| arv. |um PRICE AMOUNT
S50 \ MILEAGE to: ‘10!-"17 ! 2,50 215,00
' | [ I 1
=72 \ Dumd g }[ae Yol [ fr jlacjon 1200 Jos
! L) i
LR ] fFloos\y - ?:olmk | ) \lfo ) \2-‘15'00
- I
ton \ FonMATUA DAY SN | Ir = b! 12 so!oo 1250100 -
.I | 1 T
ol \ Loy Dowd ML s WATT (6 Lpin 1 10000 200]00
L} T T
ol \ CoMT AT oA | 1voloo no!oo
|
o } CNILNL? RS Iol'f\ I ‘Io!oo - _tjoogjon
| | |
| | | |
J I I .
I I I '
: |
| | | 1
I | I |
I | | |
SURVEY AGREE o f DIS- '
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to REMIT PAYMENT TO: DECIDED AGREE | 1 o TOTAL |
o . i OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED
the terms and conditions onthe reverse side hereof which include, : WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? "y Ysboloo
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ngruygggiggg ?AND o
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. [ OUR SERVICE WAS n Uannliz
SWIFT SERVICES, INC. PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? 2 o163
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO WE CPERATED THE CaUPVENT I
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.O. BOX 466 | AND PERFORMED JoB TAX |
el CALCULATIONS
SATISFACTORILY? I
X NESS C ITY KS 67560 ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? |
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED B-AM. 0 YEs onNo
o o b3 @ pm 785 798 2300 TOTAL I
I L3 1 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

- SWIFT QPERATOR
\,L) (RO

(RSEEEIS

Thank You!

S AR TSI LT O e vt £ A Sl T o e B i e o o RS,

» N ..
LRI R A AT S SR ey e MG R L




PO Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

TICKET CONTINUATION

1 CUSTOMER

(\\("\QQ'\_'U-‘\Q VIARR DR TLAC,

PAGE I OF

.

ENC! ACCOUNTIN
1
\ - SULITYT MOt DGISYY  siAdhar) ! l“llS:oo
\ fLDCELE | 3420
| VALY - ) [ 3’11:'15'
\ GALS OB !L ! :—'go}ob
\ DA\ L 195
| | |
I l L
1 L I
I I S A
l e |
- | R
| I r
] 1 |
] T
l | I
l l I
| | . %
! ! '
| | l
I [ I
1 — !
| | I
| | !
| { v
l L |
1 )
| | l
| | I
M P |
| 1 !
| | l
| | |
[ [ !
; : -
| 1 I
SERVICE CHARGE I
| 150,00
3Ei] TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES !
\ | I A PR 90 o433
Houl.63

R N . -




J

JOBLOG. - — SWIFT Senvices, lue. P S or PR
CUSTOMER . i WELL NO. LEASE . " |JOBTYPE o TICKET NO.
AWM WA L 13 -1 - RRALY sl Lo, RHAEY
CHART : RATE UME PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) i : '
) TIME (BPM) BBL) (6AL) T c TUBING CASING - DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
1 oo OA LOW\IOA
\"20 ’ : ST S LG LY WL
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I - 19
ORI U2 - 2 ML b o2 10 12 k18 2o
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Kansas Corporation Commission

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor  John Wine, Chair Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner Brian J. Moline, Commissioner

February 06, 2003

American Warrior, Inc.
PO Box 399
Garden City, KS 67846

RE: API Well No. 15-033-21330-00- OO
BRASS 2-1
S2N2NW, 1-335-16W
COMANCHE County, Kansas

Dear Operator:

K.AR. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection (e) of that regulation states, "All nghts to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on September 04, 2002, and the ACO-1 was received on
February 06, 2003, (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for conﬁdentlal treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316) 337-6200.
Smcerely,

( ﬁ/ QLLLLL_A

David P. Williams
_ Production Department .. __

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 §. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state.ks.us




“PO! BOX 31 L
RUSSELL KANSAS 67665

CQUN_TY
pratite e

"_»r',- ,,./‘,,,,'-, '

P

CASING SIZE o »/ : -? “-

TUBING SIZE

DRILL PIPE

:PREs-'.*MAxf"'.'f' T MINIMUML

'MEASLINE - * - " 0o i 'SHOEJOINT“'7

f_ ik !

v s

/{Hf‘l.r('/' A

A
S

CHARGE'

G ety




— L s

? QAQ;IED

CEMENTING CO.,INC.

CEMENTING LOG

STAGE NO.

CEMENT DATA:

Date_7- 3 =2 £ ' District A bk A LS TicketNo. /(/4 2 _ Spacer Type:
E B S / . ~ .
Company. } L L aileles g Rig__ A .- < Amt. Sks Yield ft3/sk Density PPG
Lease Well No., _< =/
County. State /-
Location 77", . "~ Field T cd LEAD: Pump Time hrs. Type . _
: : . T L o : — Excess
CASING DATA: - PTAO Squeeze O ‘ Amt. _ Sks Yield ft3/sk Density _- ‘ PPG
Surfact.e_"E]"f'". Intermediate (1 Production O Liner O TAIL: Pump Time hrs. Type -/ L
Size i Type : Weight - Collar ] Excess
- Amt - " Sks Yield ft3/sk Density PPG
WATER: Lead "~ - gals/sk Tail __- gals/sk Total Bbls.
*Casing Depths: Top Bottom Pump Trucks Used -~ -
Bulk Equip. d
Drill Pipe: Size s Weight A Collars
Open Hole: Size T.D.. ftt PB.oto____ _ft.  Float Equip: Manufacturer _- ~. . -/ 7"
CAPACITY FACTORS: - N Shoe: Type Depth
Casing: Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl. A Float: Type __. =47 % /.~ Depth 4
Open Holes: Bblis/Lin. ft. - Lin. ft./Bbl. Centralizers: Quantity Plugs Top _4: _/ £ i Btm. /
Drill Pipe: Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl. Stage Collars
Annulus: Bbls/Lin. ft. - Lin. ft./Bbl./*I R Special Equip. —
' Bbls/Lin. ft. Lin. ft./Bbl. Disp. Fluid Type __/ ¢~ ‘- Amt. == (f Bbls. Weight PPG
Perforations:  From ft. to ft. Amt Mud Type Weight PPG
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE __ 47+ 7/ A e CEMENTER < =/« 7 7 Teple v o o
TIME PRESSURES PSI FLUID PUMPED DATA
REMARKS
AT DRILL PIPE TOTAL Pumped Per RATE
AM/PM CASING | ANNULUS | pryp Time Period | _Bbls Min.
n s el . .
-
i O
s e Y s el
TNV . / ; - TPV e B e
7’
- 1: / j‘c" 1? - R ,}/ L. - './_’,‘? Ve ¢
i E .
G ‘/ /. 4 - e // o <
/',Ii’.'/:’-!/: .,‘/(
Fd ’
IR, oz // L, [ Sl E2 /: / fp0
e °
00 Ay £ il "1'/;1‘ ¢ P
7 7 ] i
1]
- e e - 4. Lo I -
FINAL DISP. PRESS: 2% PSI - BUMPPLUG TO __. =% ~~ PSI BLEEDBACK"‘I > fe BBLS.. THANK YOU .

. .Taylor Printing, fnc., Pratt, KS



